CABARRUS COUNTY



BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WORK SESSION

January 2, 2024 4:00 PM

- 1. CALL TO ORDER CHAIRMAN
- 2. APPROVAL OF WORK SESSION AGENDA CHAIRMAN
- 2.1. BOC Changes to the Agenda Pg. 3
- 3. DISCUSSION ITEMS NO ACTION
- 3.1. County Manager Cabarrus Recovery Grants Update Pg. 5
- 3.2. County Manager Concord Library Exterior Alley Project Discussion Pg. 18

4. DISCUSSION ITEMS FOR ACTION

- 4.1. Active Living and Parks Hartsell/Top Gun School Use Agreement Pg. 21
- 4.2. BOC Appointments to Boards and Committees Pg. 26
- 4.3. County Manager Appointment to Harrisburg Planning and Zoning Board for Extraterritorial Jurisdiction Pg. 28
- 4.4. County Manager- Dedication of a Utility Easement on Ramdin Court Pg. 31
- 4.5. County Manager Nuisance Ordinance Pg. 36
- 4.6. County Manager Resolution for Medication Assisted Treatment (MAT) Delivered through the Cabarrus County Community Paramedicine Program Pg. 41
- 4.7. County Manager Resolution for Medication-Assisted Treatment (MAT) for Incarcerated Persons Pg. 49
- 4.8. County Manager Transfer of Assets at CC Griffin Middle School Pg. 58
- 4.9. County Manager Water and Sewer Authority of Cabarrus County Pretreatment Agreement Pg. 107
- 4.10. DHS Budget Revision For Additional ARPA Congregate Nutrition Funds Pg. 128
- 4.11. Finance Fiscal Year 2023 ACFR and Audit Pg. 131
- 4.12. Finance Transfer of Funds in accordance with the County's 15% Fund Balance Policy Pg. 403

5. APPROVAL OF REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

- 5.1. BOC Approval of Regular Meeting Agenda Pg. 407
- 6. ADJOURN

In accordance with ADA regulations, anyone in need of an accommodation to participate in the meeting should notify the ADA coordinator at 704-920-2100 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.